FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: Elaine Bereneice Watson

Date of death: 23/04/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: 7 / 74 Sandy Bay Road, Battery Point, Tasmania

*Address in Will: Unit 7, 74 Sandy Bay Road, Sandy Bay, Tasmania

*Date of Will: 16/04/2019

*Executor named in Will: Stephen Brian Watson

Christine Anne Marshall

Robert Stewart Watson (substitute)

Kathryn Louise Hatton (substitute)

Full name of applicant: Stephen Brian Watson

Address of applicant: 885 Roaring Beach Road, Nubeena, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: Christine Anne Marshall

Address of applicant: 679 Brown Mountain Road, Campania, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Estate of: Elaine Bereneice Watson DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Christine Anne Marshall Tel: 0437 651 473

Address: PO Box 48 Email: camaccounting@bigpond.com

Campania TAS 7026 Practitioner: N/A

*Australian legal practitioner acting for N/A applicant:

Address for service: 679 Brown Mountain Road, Campania, Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 16/04/2019

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.